South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:35:37 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 4079 Joint Resolution, By R.L. Helmly
Similar (S 1332)

A Joint Resolution to amend Section 40, Part | of Act 170 of 1987, the General Appropriations Act, relating to appropriations
for the Health and Human Services Finance Commission, so as to allow the Commission to fund the net costs of contracts for
any special third party liability collection efforts from funds collected in that effort, including funds collected that were originally
expended in prior fiscal years.

04/05/88
04/05/88
04/13/88
04/21/88
04/21/88
04/22/88
04/26/88
04/26/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-2442

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-2442

Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-2637

Read second time HJ-3154

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-3154
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3179

Introduced and read first time SJ-18

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-19

Page 1 of 1



