

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 4079 Joint Resolution, By R.L. Helmly

Similar (S 1332)

A Joint Resolution to amend Section 40, Part I of Act 170 of 1987, the General Appropriations Act, relating to appropriations for the Health and Human Services Finance Commission, so as to allow the Commission to fund the net costs of contracts for any special third party liability collection efforts from funds collected in that effort, including funds collected that were originally expended in prior fiscal years.

04/05/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2442
04/05/88	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-2442
04/13/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-2637
04/21/88	House	Read second time HJ-3154
04/21/88	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-3154
04/22/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3179
04/26/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-18
04/26/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-19